
Page 1 of 1 
Revised 01/09/2020

CAPITAL METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

1. CONTRACT NO:
500071

2. CONTRACT
MODIFICATION NO.:  3

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
OF C.M.

  See Block 9 

4. CONTRACTOR NAME:
EAR Telecommunications,

LLC 

5. AGREEMENT TO MODIFY CONTRACT:

The parties hereto agree to modify the Contract identified in Block 1, above, as described in Block 10, below, pursuant to the
terms and conditions of the Contract.  Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract (including, but not limited
to, price, delivery, and completion date) remain unchanged.

6. AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION: $0   NO CHANGE 

PRIOR TOTAL PRICE:   $ 475,810.95

NEW TOTAL PRICE:        $ 475,810.95

7. TERM OR PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: 7 days INCREASE 
    PRIOR: 6/20/2025 

NEW: 6/27/2025 

8. 

Name & Title:  Signature: 
 (Print or type 

    Date Executed: _____/_____/_2025_ 

9. 

Name:   Jeffery Yeomans, Contract Administrator III   Signature: 
    (Print or type) 

    Date Executed: _____/_____/_2025_ 

10. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

This Contract Modification is made in accordance with Exhibit E, Contractual Terms and Conditions, Section 41, CHANGES, to
be made a part of hereof for all pertinent purposes. The changes are as follows:

The contract period of performance is extended 7 days for a new expiration date 06/27/25. No additional funds are required and
contract total remains the same at $475,810.95.

[END OF MODIFICATION #3] 


